and FMB, giving effect to the proposed transaction under the pooling-of-
interests method of accounting as if it had been effected at the beginning
of the earliest period presented, assuming that all of the outstanding
shares of FMB Common Stock are converted into shares of City Holding Common
Stock and excludes nonrecurring expenses that are directly attributable to
the transaction.  Such expenses are expected to approximate $400,000.  The
pro forma financial statements may not be indicative of the results that
actually would have occurred if the combination had been in effect on the
dates indicated or that may be obtained in the future.  The pro forma
financial statements should be read in conjunction with the City Holding
Audited Consolidated Financial Statements and FMB Audited Financial
Statements, including the respective notes thereto, included herein.

CITY HOLDING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31, 1995
(IN THOUSANDS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

CITY HOLDING   FMB   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
AS REPORTED   AS REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS

Cash and due from banks   $  21,036   $  4,520   $  25,556
Interest bearing deposits with other banks   0   643   643
Federal funds sold   0   50   50
Securities available for sale   68,134   15,397   83,531
Investment securities   122,579   29,577   152,156
Total loans   528,071   51,668   579,739
Less allowance for possible
loan losses   (6,040)   (474)   (6,514)

NET LOANS   522,031   51,194   573,225

Loans held for sale   44,833   0   44,833
Bank premises and equipment   18,432   3,572   22,004
Other assets   18,592   3,193   21,785

TOTAL ASSETS   $815,637   $108,146   $923,783

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Deposits:
Noninterest bearing   81,424   14,001   95,425
Interest bearing   574,542   81,038   655,580

TOTAL DEPOSITS   655,966   95,039   751,005

Federal funds purchased and securities
sold under agreements to repurchase   88,796   1,972   90,768

Long-term debt   4,825   0   4,825
Other liabilities   7,069   1,155   8,224

TOTAL LIABILITIES   756,656   98,166   854,822

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock   9,451   1,152   1,144   11,747
Capital surplus   18,887   649   (1,144)   18,392
Net unrealized loss on securities

available for sale   (1,054)   (492)   (1,546)

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Retained earnings   31,750   8,671   40,421
Treasury stock   (53)   0   (53)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   58,981   9,980   0   68,961

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $815,637   $108,146   $923,783

</TABLE>

CITY HOLDING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME (unaudited)
QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 1995
(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

CITY HOLDING
AND FMB

CITY HOLDING   FMB   PRO FORMA
AS REPORTED   AS REPORTED   COMBINED

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest Income:

Interest and fees on loans   $ 11,726   $  1,255   $ 12,981
Interest on investment securities:

Taxable   2,639   550   3,189
Tax-exempt   420   169   589

Other interest income   0   27   27

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME   14,785   2,001   16,786

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits   5,369   725   6,094
Interest on short-term borrowings   799   56   855
Interest on long-term debt   130   0   130

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE   6,298   781   7,079

NET INTEREST INCOME   8,487   1,220   9,707

Provision for possible loan losses   183   18   201

NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION
FOR POSSIBLE LOAN LOSSES   8,304   1,202   9,506

Other income   1,095   154   1,249

Other expense   6,842   960   7,802

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   2,557   396   2,953

Income taxes   813   100   913

NET INCOME   $  1,744   $   296   $  2,040

NET INCOME PER SHARE   $   0.46   $   0.51   $   0.43

AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING   3,779   576   4,697

</TABLE>

CITY HOLDING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994
(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

CITY HOLDING
AND FMB

CITY HOLDING   FMB   PRO FORMA
AS REPORTED   AS REPORTED   COMBINED

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest Income:

Interest and fees on loans   $ 41,167   $  4,900   $ 46,067
Interest on investment securities:

Taxable   12,071   1,826   13,897
Tax-exempt   1,716   761   2,477

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Other interest income   194   127   321

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME   55,148   7,614   62,762

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits   20,110   2,768   22,878
Short-term borrowings   1,687   159   1,846
Long-term debt   445   445

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE   22,242   2,927   25,169

NET INTEREST INCOME   32,906   4,687   37,593

Provision for possible loan losses   953   87   1,040

NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION
FOR POSSIBLE LOAN LOSSES   31,953   4,600   36,553

Other income   4,647   602   5,249

Other expense   26,448   3,667   30,115

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   10,152   1,535   11,687

Income taxes   3,193   353   3,546

NET INCOME   $  6,959   $  1,182   $  8,141

NET INCOME PER SHARE   $   1.85   $   2.05   $   1.73

AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING   3,773   576   4,691

</TABLE>

CITY HOLDING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993
(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

CITY HOLDING
AND FMB

CITY HOLDING   FMB   PRO FORMA
AS REPORTED   AS REPORTED   COMBINED

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest Income:

Interest and fees on loans   $ 33,251   $  4,349   $37,600
Interest on investment securities:

Taxable   12,650   1,843   14,493
Tax-exempt   1,839   807   2,646

Other interest income   476   86   562

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME   48,216   7,085   55,301

Interest expense:

Interest on deposits   18,849   2,664   21,513
Short-term borrowings   424   214   638
Long-term debt   274   274

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE   19,547   2,878   22,425

NET INTEREST INCOME   28,669   4,207   32,876

Provision for possible loan losses   1,341   93   1,434

NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION
FOR POSSIBLE LOAN LOSSES   27,328   4,114   31,442

Other income   3,004   858   3,862

Other expense   20,951   3,224   24,175

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND CUMULATIVE
EFFECT OF CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE   9,381   1,748   11,129

Income taxes   2,949   418   3,367

INCOME BEFORE CUMULATIVE EFFECT OF
CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE   6,432   1,330   7,762

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Earnings per Common Share:
Income before cumulative effect of

change in accounting principle   $   1.71   $   2.31   $   1.66

AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING   3,763   576   4,681

</TABLE>

CITY HOLDING COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1992
(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

CITY HOLDING
AND FMB

CITY HOLDING   FMB   PRO FORMA
AS REPORTED   AS REPORTED   COMBINED

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest Income:

Interest and fees on loans   $ 28,222   $  4,272   $32,494
Interest on investment securities:

Taxable   12,895   2,246   15,141
Tax-exempt   1,880   750   2,630

Other interest income   530   85   615

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME   43,527   7,353   50,880

Interest expense:

Interest on deposits   18,514   2,964   21,478
Short-term borrowings   329   342   671
Long-term debt   35   35

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE   18,878   3,306   22,184

NET INTEREST INCOME   24,649   4,047   28,696

Provision for possible loan losses   2,222   103   2,325

NET INTEREST INCOME AFTER PROVISION
FOR POSSIBLE LOAN LOSSES   22,427   3,944   26,371

Other income   1,897   431   2,328

Other expense   15,909   2,980   18,889

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   8,415   1,395   9,810

Income taxes   2,511   327   2,838

NET INCOME   $  5,904   $  1,068   $ 6,972

NET INCOME PER SHARE   $   1.56   $   1.85   $  1.48

AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING   3,779   576   4,697

DISSENTERS' RIGHTS

Sections 31-1-122 and 31-1-123 of the West Virginia Act give holders
of City Holding and FMB Common Stock dissenters' rights in the Merger.
City Holding and FMB shareholders who object to the Merger and who comply
with the provisions of (S) 31-1-123 of the West Virginia Act may demand the
right to receive a cash payment from City Holding and FMB, respectively,
for the "fair value" of their stock as determined as of the day prior to